OUTPUT
Voltage Current Power
13.2 V 20.0 A 260 W
24 V 20.0 A 500 W
48 V 10.5 A 500 W
110 V 4.5 A 500 W
INPUT
Nominal inputs Input range Stop level Code

• 2011/65/EC RoHS directive
PM500-series 260 to 500 W
OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE
OUTPUT INPUT
Voltage Current Power 43 - 60 V 93 - 150 V 187 - 300 V
24 V 20.0 A 500 W PM500 48/24 PM500 110/24 PM500 220/24
28 V 15.0 A 420 W PM500 110T/281 PM500 220T/282
48 V 10.5 A 500 W PM500 110/48 PM500 220/48
110 V 4.5 A 500 W PM500 110/110 PM500 220/110
OPTIONAL FEATURESFEATURES
Overvoltage protection OVP
The output voltage is limited to 15 % over nominal output
voltage by an extra regulation circuit.
Extra output with series diode
Use the series diode output when the output is connected
in parallel with other power supplies to achieve redun-
dancy.
Over / Under voltage alarm
The built in relay changes to alarm state if the converter
output voltage is not within 90 to 115 % of nominal out-
put. The user can select NO or NC relay function. The relay
rating is 30 V 0.3 A (d.c. or a.c.), for higher voltage please
contact Polyamp.
Inrush current limit
Reduce the inrush current during start up. the input volt-
age range will be affected.
Over temperature shutdown protection
 The unit switch-off and restart with hysteresis. Red LED
indication and alarm.
Operating temperature range
The PM500 series is rated to +55°C @ 100% load and
continuous operation. However PM500 is designed for
operation up to  +70°C with derating. Temporary tempera-
ture rise e.g. as described in EN 50155 T3 up to +85°C can
be accepted as the cooling sysem has a thermal inertia.
-40°C is optional as we need to test each batch.
Train input
Input voltage range according to train standard EN 50155
and IEC 60571, see train T-inputs page 3.
Current Share, option CS
Passive  current share - virtual series resistor
Conformally coating, option I
For environment with high non condensing humidity max
98 % RH.
-40 or +70 °C operating temperature
For temperature extensions like -40°C, +70°C and T3 +85°C
10 min, please contact factory, as rating depends on
model.
EN IEC 61000-4-5 level 4
External varistor + surge arrestor mounted from pole to
ground. With this fi lter the input meets level 4 of EN IEC
61000-4-5 (+/-2 kV line to line, 4 kV line to ground)
Mounting brackets L214-2
Se fi gure 4.
Mounting brackets L58-1
Se fi gure 4.
19” frontpanel 2U for two units
To mount two PM500 together to form a full 19” rack
unit, see fi gure 3.
19” frontpanel 2U for one unit
To mount one PM500 to form a full 19” rack unit,
see fi gure 3.
DIN-rail mounted
Using DIN-Rail holder, see fi gure 4
OUTPUT INPUT
Voltage Current Power 20 - 60 V 50 - 150 V 100 - 300 V
13.2 V 20.0 A 260 W PM260 110C/13.2 PM260 220D/13.2
Train Inputs
1) 110T = 77 - 150 Vd.c.
2) 220T = 154 - 300 Vd.c.
How to read our product code: Example PM500 110/24
PM500 = Family code
110 = input voltage code 110